

### **(CCC) Agency Staff Agreement**

1) What was the value of spend on temporary staff from recruitment agencies by the Council in 2020 – 2021 and 2021 – 2022?

Please also ensure that a gross spend value is detailed and include all spend associated to any contract let for the management/provision of temporary staff by a contracted provider (whether Vendor neutral or Master vendor). Please ensure that all figures are provided separately by year.

2) If you have a managed service provider (MSP) in place for the provision of temporary agency staff, please provide the following;

a. How was the contract to manage/provide the supply of agency/temporary staff let?

b. Who was the contract to manage/provide the supply of agency/temporary staff let to?

c. When did the contract to manage / provide the supply of temporary / agency staff commence, how long does it run for and what is the end date?

### **Response**

1) What was the value of spend on temporary staff from recruitment agencies by the Council in 2020 – 2021 and 2021 – 2022? Please also ensure that a gross spend value is detailed and include all spend associated to any contract let for the management/provision of temporary staff by a contracted provider (whether Vendor neutral or Master vendor). Please ensure that all figures are provided separately by year.

2020 -2021 - £1,700,000 (to nearest 100k)

2021-2022 - £2,300,000 (to nearest 100k)

2) If you have a managed service provider (MSP) in place for the provision of temporary agency staff, please provide the following.

a. How was the contract to manage/provide the supply of agency/temporary staff let?

We have a Neutral vendor via MSTAR3 framework contract  
MSTAR3 framework 653F\_19 Contract for Managed Services for Temporary Agency Resources (MSTAR3)

b. Who was the contract to manage/provide the supply of agency/temporary staff let to?

FOI Ref

**10797**

Response sent

**06 May 2022**

Comensura

c. When did the contract to manage / provide the supply of temporary / agency staff commence, how long does it run for and what is the end date?

December 2019 to December 2022 with option to extend for additional year

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)